DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$35.00

2017-907972 12/13/2017 09:45 AM

Total:\$42.80

Pgs=5

CAROLYN & ROBERT BEASLEY

APN# 131930645003	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00066080201709079720050056 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Henry + Donny 5,4	\ \
Address: 8207 Aldra Ct	\ \
City/State/Zip: Dublin CA 94568	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: The Kidge Take	
Address: PU. BUX 5760	
City/State/Zip: Stude in Neradon 89449	
Grant Bargain	4 Suli deid
Title of Document (required	i) /
(Only use if applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document su	ubmitted for recording
DOES contain personal information as required by la	w: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) 8	& NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
Signature	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	and is correcting

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT E. BEASLEY and CAROLYN BEASLEY-BURTON, husband and wife

in consideration of \$10,00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

HENRY SIU and DONNA M. SIU, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Cascade Building, Every Year Use, Week #42-257-49-01, Stateline, NV 89449

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: November 27, 2017

Robert E. Beasley

Carolyn Beasley Burton

STATE OF

ALANTON

COUNTY OF FLANTED

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Robert E. Beasley and Carolyn Beasley-Burton

(area for official notarial seal)

Signature:

Notary Public

Recording Requested By:

Robert Beasley

When Recorded Mail To:

Henry Siu/Donna Siu 8207 Aldea Court

Dublin, CA 94568

Mail Tax Statements To:

The Ridge Tahoe P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

EXHIBIT 'A'

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/48ths interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-14 th Amended Map, recorded April 1, 1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 257 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4, 1995, as Document No. 361461, and as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded June 9, 1995 as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 42, only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

Together with a 13-foot wide easement located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of this easement said point bears S. 43°19'06" E., 472.67 feet from Control Point "C" as shown on the Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, 13th Amended Map, Document No. 269053 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence S. 52°20′29" E., 24.92 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 36 as shown on said 13th Amended Map;

thence S. 14°00'00" W., along said Northerly line, 14.19 feet;

thence N. 52°20'29" W., 30.59 feet;

thence N. 37°33′12″ E., 13.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A portion of APN: 42-010-40

Requested by:
Robert E. Beasley
In Official Records of
Douglas County, Nevada

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of	PIVEON	
1		WILFREDO AYUS GOMEZ
On 11/27/201	7_ before me,	NOTARY PARILL
	RNBERT &	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	CAR	COLYN SOTSLEY FUNTON,
who proved to me on the	ne basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the within ir	nstrument and acknowledged to me that
• •	The state of the s	er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
-		ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) act	•	
whom the person(s) acc	.ca, exceuted the	madument.
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragrap		
are reregeing paregrap	nio truo and con	
/ /		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.	WILFREDO AYOS GOMEZ COMMISSION #2123251
		NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Carried -	- - -	ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2019
Notary Public Signature	,(Not	ary Public Seal)
	(110.	ary r dono dodry
ADDITIONAL ORDINAL		INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTION	-	This form completes with current carryon the statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACH	The Thirty of the Control of the Con	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
BRANT, BAR	BAIN &	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)		law.
AAW OFF		 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document	continued	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(This of assorption of attached assorner	11/27/20	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Number of Pages Documer	nt Date	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
<u> </u>	/-/	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY	THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
Individual (s)	MILOIONER	he/she/they. is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Corporate Officer		 information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
		Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if
(Title)		sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s)		the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact		 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other		 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Other		• Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.co	om 800-873-9885	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.
	2 0.20 010 0000	

	E OF NEVADA	
	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1317 30-645 - 003	^
	b)	
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
	i) Other Tintshaft	
	·	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s\$ 2,000
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	<u> </u>
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$ 2,000
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 7.80
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	/ %
٥.		~ \ \
The	a undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury pursuant to NPS 375 060 and NPS
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be		
		ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
D	at to NDC 275 020 the Dance and Calley shall be in	!Alw, o.v.d. o
Pursua	nt to INRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signati	ire 206	Capacity Stitle
Bighan	me / Z o	Capacity
Cimbata		Consitu B. 1. 1 a l
Signati	ire_v(Z)	Capacity Buy ex
/	SELLED (CDANTOD) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION .
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print N		Print Name: HENRY SIU & DOWNA M. SIU
Address		Address: 8207 ALDEA ST.
76		City: Dugund
City:	Dublin	
State: _	CA Zip: 9456 8	State: Zip: 94568
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
795.	required if not the seller or buyer)	
		Economy #
Print No		Escrow #
Address		7:
City:	State:	Zip: MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	(AS A LODGE RECORD THE FORM	WAT BE RECORDED/MICROTED/